ن (Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	600207641346
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	05/18/1101018022 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	•
(Document Number) rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
joseph Seyour geve authorization to Correct the Manner & Election	2011 JUN 15 P
alistii Cr	PH 4:05

I.

•

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
ADDITIONAL CO	· OPY REQUIRED

FROM: Joseph R. Séjour

Name (Printed or typed)

7069 Willowwood St

Address •

Orlando, FL 32818

City, State & Zip

407-914-1405

7069 Will Dewing Stelephone number

cmerhaiti@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 10, 2011

JOSEPH R. SEJOUR 7069 WILLOWWOOD STREET ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A, INC. Ref. Number: W11000027767

We have received your document for MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 811A00014292

FICED NYISION OF CORPORATION

www.sunbiz.org



RECEIVED

11 JUN -8 AM 11:40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 1, 2011

JOSEPH R. SEJOUR 7069 WILLOWWOOD STREET ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A Ref. Number: W11000027767

We have received your document for MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 211A00013353

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 19, 2011

5 X 1

JOSEPH R. SEJOUR 7069 WILLOWWOOD STREET ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A Ref. Number: W11000027767

We have received your document for MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 411A00012506

JUN 15

PX

C

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME MOUVMAN APIYE MAJORITE-A, INC. The name of the corporation shall be:

FIFL SECRETARY OF STALL DIVISION OF CORPORATION:

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

2011 JUN 15 PM 4:05

Mailing address, if different is:

Principal <u>street</u> address	
7069 Willowwood Stret	
Orlando, Florida 32818	

PURPOSE ARTICLE III

13

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To unify and reinforce the efforts of the haitian diaspora to participate in the reconstruction and development of Haiti, working with the government to enhance and to racilitate to meet the immediate needs of the people in the areas of health, jobs and sustainable living.

ARTICLE IV **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

Directors will be elected by the members. ADTICIE 17 INTELL AFFICERS AND/OD DIRECTORS

ANTICLE V	OK DICERS AND/OK DICEC	101.5	
Name and Ti Address:	tle: Joseph R. Séjour, President 7069 Willowwood Street Orlando, Florida 32818	Name and Title: Address:	
Name and Ti Address:	tle: Jimy Mertune, Secretary 2717 Ashley Ct Kissimmee Florida 34743	Name and Title: Address:	
Name and Tir Address:	ile: <u>Sael Pierrot, Treasurer</u> 4701 Doberman St Orlando, Florida 32818	Address:	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Joseph R. Séjour	
Address:	7069 Willowwod Street	
	Orlando, Florida 32818	
*		

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and addres</u>	s of the Incorporator is:
Name:	Joseph R. Séjour
Address:	7069 Willowwood Street
	Orlando, Florida 32818

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

05-16-2011 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

05-16-2011 Date